
 

 

 

 
CIRCULAR UPPER ELEMENTARY No. 3 /AY 23-24       

Dear Parents, 

Kindly find below the Upper Elementary Division calendar for the 2023-2024 Academic Year.   

         

September 2023 
 
Wednesday September 20, 2023  School begins for Grades 5 and 6 
Thursday September 21, 2023    School begins for Grade 4  
 

 

October 2023 

Tuesday October 3, 2023   Opening mass Grades 4,5 and 6*  
Monday October 9, 2023   Medical Check-up begins for students* 
Tuesday October 10, 2023   ACP World Mental Health Day   
Thursday October 12, 2023   Fire Drill 
Saturday October 14, 2023   Opening mass for Scouts  
Monday October 16, 2023    Grade 6 St. Paul Orientation  
Wednesday October 18, 2023                                  Shelter in place and Lockdown Drill*  
Wednesday October 25, 2023    Grade 5 trip* 
Friday October 27, 2023    Grade 4 trip * 
Tuesday October 31, 2023   All Saints Day activity  
 

November 2023 

Wednesday November 1, 2023   All Saints’ Day – Holiday 
Thursday November 2, 2023   Memorial prayer 
Wednesday November 8, 2023    Grade 6 trip* 
Saturday November 11, 2023   First Parent Teacher meeting – Grades 4,5 and 6   
Tuesday November 21, 2023   Independence Day Celebrations  
Wednesday November 22, 2023    Independence Day - Holiday 
Thursday November 23, 2023    Thanksgiving Day 
Thursday November 23, 2023    Grade 6A ACP Bakesale   
Tuesday November 28, 2023    Grade 6B ACP Bakesale 
Wednesday November 29, 2203   Grade 6C ACP Bakesale 
 

 

 

 



 

 

December 2023 

Friday December 1, 2023    St. Barbara’s celebrations 
Monday December 4, 2023   St. Barbara’s prayer and activity 
Wednesday December 6, 2023   Tree Day 
Tuesday December 12, 2023    Grades 5A and 5B ACP Bakesale 
Thursday December 14, 2023    Grades 5C and 5D ACP Bakesale 
Thursday December 14, 2023    Christmas Mass*  
Friday December 15, 2023    Santa Hat Day  
                                                                                       Grades 4 ,5 and 6 first monthly report cards to be issued 
Friday December 22, 2023   Christmas Shows/Concerts Grades 4, 5 and 6 
Friday December 22, 2023    Christmas vacation begins at 2:30 p.m.  
 
 

January 2024 

Saturday January 6, 2024    Epiphany 
Monday January 8, 2024    Classes Resume 
Tuesday January 9, 2024   Epiphany Water Benediction  
January 2024     Ski Trips**  
Thursday January 11, 2024   Fire Drill and Shelter in Place  
Tuesday January 16, 2024   Grade 4A ACP Bakesale 
Friday January 19, 2024    Grade 4B ACP Bakesale 
Wednesday January 24, 2024                U.E Science and Math Fair (Grade 4)  
Thursday January 25, 2024   U.E Science and Math Fair (Grade 5) 
Friday January 26, 2024    U.E Science and Math Fair (Grade 6)  
Monday January 29, 2024    Friendship Day  
Tuesday January 30, 2024   Grade 4C ACP Bakesale 
      
 

February 2024 

Friday February 2, 2024    Candle mass 
Tuesday February 6, 2024   Grade 4D ACP Bakesale 
Thursday February 8, 2024   St. Maroun Mass**  
Friday February 9, 2024    St. Maroun – Holiday  
Monday February 12, 2024   Ash Monday celebration 
Monday February 12, 2024    Grade 6 Midyear exams begin – Day 1  
Monday February 12, 2024   Valentine’s Red Color Day - Grades 4,5 and 6  
Tuesday February 13, 2024    Red Color Day Grades 4 and 5  
Tuesday February 13, 2024   Reading Day Grade 6  
Wednesday February 14, 2024   Prime Minister Rafic Hariri Memorial Day – No school 
Thursday February 15, 2024    Grade 6 Midyear exams- Day 2  
Friday February 16, 2024    Grade 6 Reading Day  
Monday February 19, 2024   Grade 6 Midyear exams – Day 3  
Saturday February 24, 2024    Second Parent Teacher meeting Grades 4 ,5 and 6  
 

 

 



 

 

March 2024  

Tuesday March 5, 2024    UE lent Retreat 
Friday March 8, 2024    Teachers’ Day – holiday 
Wednesday March 13, 2024   Bible Day 
Monday March 18, 2024   Art Fair 
Thursday March 21, 2024   Easter Egg Hunt*  
Friday March 22, 2024    Easter Egg Hunt*  
Friday March 22, 2024    Second Monthly report cards issued Grades 4,5 and 6  
      Grade 6 Midyear results issued  
Friday March 22, 2024    ACP World Water Day 
Monday March 25, 2024   Annunciation- No School  
Tuesday March 26, 2024    Easter holiday    
  
 

April 2024 

Monday April 8, 2024    Classes resume  
Monday April 8, 2024    Grade 4 mass 
Tuesday April 9, 2024    Grade 5 mass 
Wednesday April 10, 2024   Eid El Fitr* 
Thursday April 11, 2024    Eid El Fitr* 
Friday April 12, 2024    Grade 6 mass 
Tuesday April 16, 2024     MSA TEAM visit  
Wednesday April 17, 2024    MSA TEAM visit 
Thursday April 18, 2024    MSA TEAM visit 
Friday April 19, 2024    MSA TEAM visit 
Friday April 19, 2024    Language and Social Studies Fair  
Tuesday April 30, 2024    Month of Mary opening prayer 
 
   

May 2024 

Wednesday May 1, 2024   Labor Day – Holiday 
Thursday May 2, 2024     Orthodox Easter holiday begins  
Tuesday May 7, 2024    Classes resume  
Thursday May 9, 2024    Ascension  
Friday May 17, 2024    Spiritual Trip Grade 4*  
Tuesday May 21, 2024    Spiritual Trip Grade 5*  
Thursday May 23, 2024    Spiritual Trip Grade 6*  
Wednesday May 15, 2024   Mary Mother of Wisdom Day 
Monday May 20, 2024    ACP World Bee Day 
Friday May 31, 2024    Talent Show * 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

June 2024 

Monday June 3, 2024     Sports Day*  
Monday June 10, 2024    Talent Show 
Friday June 14, 2024    Last day at school for grades 4,5 and 6   
Monday June 17, 2024    *Adha - Holiday 
Tuesday June 18, 2024    *Adha – Holiday 
 
 

July 2024 

Friday July 5, 2024    Final Report Cards issued  

  

 
 
 
* Tentative Dates  
** Date to be announced    
 
N.B Any changes will be communicated in due time  
N.B Trips and other activities will be announced in due time  
 
 

 

Thank you and best wishes for a very successful year ahead. 

 

Juhaina Abu Khalil 
Head of Upper Elementary Division  


